Marysville City Council Meeting

January 27, 2014 7:00 p.m. City Hall

Call to Order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of the Agenda

Committee Reports

Presentations

- A. Employee Services Awards
- B. Volunteer of the Month
- C. Dare to Soar Nomination
- D. Strawberry Festival Pageant Contestants

Audience Participation

Approval of Minutes (Written Comment Only Accepted from Audience.)

1. Approval of the January 6, 2014 City Council Work Session Minutes.

Consent

- 2. Approval of the December 27, 2013 Claims in the Amount of \$158,502.90; Paid by Check Number's 89352 through 89421 with No Check Numbers Voided.
- 3. Approval of the December 28, 2013 Claims in the Amount of \$1,405,686.67; Paid by Check Number's 89444 through 89578 with No Check Numbers Voided.
- 4. Approval of the January 8, 2014 Claims in the Amount of \$11,527.34; Paid by Check Number's 89422 through 89443 with No Check Numbers Voided.
- 5. Approval of the January 15, 2014 Claims in the Amount of \$153,805.30; Paid by Check Numbers 89579 through 89637 with No Check Numbers Voided.

Review Bids

Marysville City Council Meeting

January 27, 2014 7:00 p.m. City Hall

Public Hearings

New Business

- 6. Consider the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Marysville and Snohomish County concerning Provision of Fire Investigation Services.
- 7. Consider the Professional Services Agreement with FCS Group for Analysis of Fire and Emergency Medical Services Alternatives.
- 8. Consider the Interlocal Agreement between the Marysville City Council and the Marysville Transportation Benefit District.
- 9. Consider an **Ordinance** Amending Marysville Municipal Code (MMC) Chapter 20.12 Entitled "Animals and Vehicles on Sidewalk"; Providing for Severability; and Effective Date.
- 11. Consider the Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and the City of Marysville Concerning the Completion of an Intersection Justification Report for a New Intersection at SR 529 and Interstate 5 South of the City of Marysville.

Legal

Mayor's Business

10. Parks and Recreation Board Appointments; Mike Elmore, Katherine Smith, and Mike Leighan.

Staff Business

Call on Councilmembers

Executive Session

- A. Litigation
- B. Personnel
- C. Real Estate

Adiourn

Special Accommodations: The City of Marysville strives to provide accessible meetings for people with disabilities. Please contact the City Clerk's office at (360) 363-8000 or 1-800-833-6384 (Voice Relay), 1-800-833-6388 (TDD Relay) two days prior to the meeting date if any special accommodations are needed for this meeting.